TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sebastopol Cooperative Cannery		105/05/1983	Agricultural Cooperative Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America National Trust & Savings Association
Street Address:	unknown
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0659614	APPLE-LAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/03721-0042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	03/06/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0176

900100873

Total Attachments: 3 source=A1108651#page1.tif source=A1108651#page2.tif source=A1108651#page3.tif

REELO 44 | FRAME 434

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES ____AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADE-MARK

WHEREAS, SEBASTOPOL COOPERATIVE CANNERY, a California agricultural cooperative association, head-quartered in Sebastopol, California (hereinafter called "SEBASTOPOL") is the owner of the trademarks, trade names, and Federal Registrations for said trademarks, identified below; and

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST & SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, headquartered in San Francisco, California (hereinafter called "BANK OF AMERICA") wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and trade names, and in and to said Registrations for said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received and to be received by SEBASTOPOL from BANK OF AMERICA, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. SEBASTOPOL hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to BANK OF AMERICA all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names, and in and to the Federal Registrations for said trademarks, identified below, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, as follows:

TRADEMARKS USED BY SEBASTOPOL

ANALY FARMS APPLE-LAND

ANNA LEE APPLE LAND

APPL-DIET APPLE TIME

APPLE CITY APPLE TIME ORIGINAL

TRADE NAMES USED BY SEBASTOPOL

TRABE-MARK

APPLE TIME

APPLE TIME ORIGINAL

APPLE LAND

APPLE CITY

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Date	Product
APPLE TIME	558,004	4/22/62	Canned Apple Sauce
ANNA LEE	559,282	5/27/52	Canned Apple Sauce
APPLE CITY	608,049	6/28/55	Canned Apple Sauce
APPLE-LAND	659,614	3/18/58	Canned Apple Sauce
SCC	751,393	6/18/63	Canned Apple Sauce
ANALY FARMS	811,442	7/19/66	Dried Fruits
APPL-DIET	847,117	4/02/68	Canned Low Calorie Apple Sauce
APPLE TIME	997,640	11/05/75	Apple Sauce Packed In Cans And In Glass, Apple Juice, Apple Cider, Apple Spread, Apple Apricot Juice, Apple Concord Grape Juice, Apple Boysenberry Juice, And Evaporated Apples

2. SEBASTOPOL hereby also agrees to execute any and all documents, including but not limited to change of name documents necessary to vest title in and to said trademarks and trade names, and in and to said Registrations for said trademarks, in BANK OF AMERICA, including the

recordation of this Assignment document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SEBASTOPOL COOPERATIVE CANNERY

By William	A Stake
Its Tues	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS: COUNTY OF ACHORIA

On this <u>5th</u> day of May, 1983, before me Lengue Co. Carrott a Notary Public in and for the State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared hilliam K. Starkly known to me to be the fice willing of SEBASTOPOL COOPERATIVE described in the Assignment to which this certificate is attached, also known to me to be the person who executed that Assignment on behalf of SEBASTOPOL COOPERATIVE CANNERY, and who acknowledged to me that SEBASTOPOL COOPERATIVE CANNERY executed said Assignment through him.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year set out above.

REPLO 44 | FRAME 436

(SEAL)

TRADE-MARK



RECORDED :

MAY 3 1 1983

phased fill pringles,

- 3 -